Full credit on the Teacher Salary Schedule shall be given for previous full-time outside 

teaching experience upon initial employment in accordance with the provisions of Schedule A. 

For purposes of this section, a year of teaching experience shall mean at least one hundred 

thirty-five (135) days of teaching in a given school year. 

CBA 4. 

3  Article X contains Salary Scales (Schedule A) that list steps on a vertical axis and educational 

accomplishments (e.g., BA, BA + 15, MA, etc.) on the horizontal access. CBA 27-31. The resulting